rev1	230	120	2
rev i	7.31	<i>12</i> U	_



	OFFICE	USE ONLY	
Original	Amended	Date	

49

Standardized <u>NOTICE FORM</u> for Providing <u>30-Day Advance</u> <u>Notice</u> to a <u>Local Municipality or Community Board</u>

1. Date Notice Sent:	08/14/2023 1a. Delivered by: Overnight Mail, Tracking Number and Pro				
	oplication that will be filed with the Authority for an On-Premises Alcoholic Beverage License: the City of New York:				
New Applciation	Removal O Class Change				
For premises in the	Kec'd By Community Roard 3 Mai				
New Application	New Application and Temporary Retail Permit Renewal Alteration Removal				
Class Change	Method of Operation O Corporate Change Temporary Retail Permit				
For Renewal application For Alteration application For Corporate Change For Removal applications Change application Method of Operations Please include all Corporations in the Please	rary Retail Permit applicants, answer each question below using all information known to date nts, answer all questions ants, attach a complete written description and diagrams depicting the proposed alteration(s) ge applicants, attach a list of the current and proposed corporate principals nts, attach a statement of your current and proposed addresses with the reason(s) for the relocation policants, attach a statement detailing your current license type and your proposed license type attomation change applicants, although not required, if you choose to submit, attach an explanation detailing those changes addresses as noted above. Failure to do so may result in disapproval of the application. The Rotice is Being Provided to the Clerk of the Following Local Municipality or Community Board:				
-					
3. Name of Municipality	y or Community Board: Manhattan Community Board No. 3				
Applicant/Licensee	Information:				
4. Licensee Serial Numb	per (if applicable): 1342386 Expiration Date (if applicable): 11/30/2024				
5. Applicant or Licensee	Name: Avenue A Pizza, LLC				
6. Trade Name (if any):	Foul Witch				
7. Street Address of Est	ablishment: 15 Avenue A				
8. City, Town or Village:	New York , NY Zip Code: 10009				
9. Business Telephone N	Number of applicant/ Licensee: (631) 387-5721				
10. Business E-mail of Ap	oplicant/Licensee: donna.obrien@robertaspizza.com				
11. Type(s) of alcohol sol					
12. Extent of Food Service	ce: O Full Food menu; full kitchen run by a chef/cook O Menu meets legal minimum food requirements; food prep area required				
13. Type of Establishmen	13. Type of Establishment: Restaurant (full kitchen and full menu required)				
44.44.1.1.5.	Seasonal Establishment Juke Box Disc Jockey Recorded Music Karaoke				
Method of Operation (check all that apply)	I I livo Music (givo dotaile i o grael, hande acquetie igaz etc.).				
	Patron Dancing Employee Dancing Exotic Dancing Topless Entertainment				
	☐ Video/Arcade Games ☐ Third Party Promoters ☐ Security Personnel				
	Other (specify):				
15. Licensed Outdoor Ar (check all that app					

pla-rev12302021	Original (OFFICE USE () Amended Da	ONLY ite	49		
,				49		
16. List the floor(s) of the building that the establishment is located on: First Floor and Basement						
17. List the room number(s) the establi	ishment is located i	n within the building, if a	ppropriate:			
18. Is the premises located within 500	feet of three or mor	re on-premises liquor est	ablishments? • Yes •	No		
19. Will the license holder or a manage	er be physically pres	ent within the establishn	nent during all hours of operation?	Yes O No		
20. If this is a transfer application (an e	xisting licensed bus	iness is being purchased) provide the name and serial num	ber of the licensee:		
Name Serial Number						
21. Does the applicant or licensee own		ch the establishment is l	ocated?	26) ② No		
	en un an ad alea Duri	ilding in Which the Lic	ensed Establishment is Locate	d		
		Haing at which the tic	Clisca Establishment			
	Avenue A, LLC					
23. Building Owner's Street Address:	154 Grand Stre	et		Zip Code: 10013		
24. City, Town or Village: New York	(State: NY	Zip Code. 10013		
25. Business Telephone Number of Bu	ilding Owner: (21	12) 682-9595				
Rep	resentative or At	torney Representing	the Applicant in Connection w	ith the		
Application			he Establishment Identified in			
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Na	me: Max Bookn	nan, Esq Pesetsky 8	Bookman, P.C.			
27. Representative/Attorney's Street	Address: 325 Bro	oadway, Suite 501				
28. City, Town or Village: New York	<		State: NY	Zip Code: 10007		
29. Business Telephone Number of Re	presentative/Attor	ney: 212-513-1988				
30. Business E-mail Address of Representative/Attorney: max@pb.law; sorraya@pb.law						
				t. t É the liganes		
Representations in t	his form are in co	nformity with represe	legal entity that holds or is app ntations made in submitted do representations made in this i roval of the application or revo	form will also be relied		
			at the representations made in			
	1,		Tille E a	1000		
31. Printed Principal Name:	varon	HOLLA	Title: Mem	DEL		
Principal Signature:						